APNs: 001-096-05; 001-096-07

Recording Requested by and When Recorded Mail to:

Joel W. Locke, Esq. P.O. Box 646 Carson City, NV 89702

Mail Tax Statements to:

Jacob Brown 2040 Eastlake Blvd. Washoe Valley, NV 89704

The party requesting recording of this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the Social Security number of any person or person pursuant to NRS 239B.030 and NRS 440 380

Joel W. Locke Esq.

EUREKA COUNTY, NV

2025-254348

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00 \$37.00 Pgs=3

03/18/2025 02:22 PM

ALLISON MACKENZIE LTD

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER E10

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

JACOB BROWN, being first duly sworn, hereby solemnly declares under penalty of perjury in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada, that GEORGE W. BROWN, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada, is the same person as GEORGE W. BROWN, named as the Grantor in that Deed Upon Death recorded on October 17, 2018, as Document Number 2018-236254, official records of Eureka County, Nevada, covering the real property more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

A portion of Lot 3, in Block 55 as follows;

Beginning at the SW corner of Lot 3, in Block 55;

Thence North 11°43' West, a distance of 41.40 feet to a point on the west sideline of Lot 3;

Thence North 78°17' East, a distance of 82.39 feet to a point on the westerly highway r/w line;

Thence South 28°24'50" West, a distance of 54.04 feet to a point on the south sideline of Lot 3;

Thence South 78°17' West, a distance of 47.69 feet to the SW corner of Lot 3, the place of beginning.

And

Lots 4, 5, and 6 in Block 55 of the Town of Eureka, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

Lot 1 in Block 55 of the Town of Eureka, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of said land as conveyed to Eureka County, Nevada by deed recorded May 28, 1992 in Book 234, Page 524, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

PARCEL 3:

APPT. No. 21-8589-03 MY APPT. EXPIRES AUG, 26, 2025

A portion of Lot 2, in Block 55 as follows:

Beginning at the southeast corner of said Lot 2, proceed South 50°47' West, a distance of 25.84 feet;

Thence North 19°29'15" West, a distance of 70.99 feet;

Thence North 88°41' West, a distance of 27.05 feet;

Thence South 18°26' East, a distance of 52.67 feet to the true point of beginning.

(This legal description was previously recorded on April 20, 2018, as Document No. 2018-236254, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada).

JOHN W. BROWN and PHILLIP R. BROWN are the named beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor, GEORGE W. BROWN.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING **DOES** CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

PERSONS.	
Dated this 17 day of MARC	, 2025.
	M. Fr
	JACOB BROWN
STATE OF NEVADA)	
: SS.	
CARSON CITY)	
notary public, JACOB BROWN, persona	, 2025, personally appeared before me, a lly known (or proved) to me to be the person whose
	ment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the
foregoing instrument.	A 42400
BEVERLY NORCROSS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	NOTARY PUBLIC

4921-1330-0519, v. 1

<u>I DICUENTATI PAYAN DAND</u>

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2022004480

TYPE OR ,					,						IAILIILLI		
PRINT IN ERMANENT	NT George Wayne BROWN 12. Date of Death (Mo/Day/Y						2022	Eureka					
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO Eureka		sc. HOSPITAL O number)	227 California	ution -na by Hill Av	10000	er, give st	reet an 3e Ing	.If Hosp. or patient(Spec	cify)	DOA,OP/E ime	mer. Rm.	4. SEX Male
ECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify) W	hite	6. Hisp		ars) 95 NOVER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 HOUR					DER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)			
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US	/CA, 9b. Cf	TIZEN OF WHA	T COUNTRY 10.	N 11. MARITAL L		Specify)	12. SURVIV	ING SPOUSE	S NAME (Last	name prior to	first marriage)	
STITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING OMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	name country) Californi 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	United Sta	States 12 L CUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSI						NESS OR IN				
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	ein.	15c. CITY, TOW		ATION 1	5d. STRE	ET AND N		tarrorming			INSIDE CITY TS (Specify Yes
L	Nevada	l Eu	reka	E/	ureka	1	350 Ru	ıbv Hi	il Aven	ue	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	or N	o) Yes
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 117. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)								1				
		BROWN	o po de principio de la company		ING ADDR			The second second	or Town, S ureka, N	itate, Zip) levada 89	316		
POSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE Crema		R (Specify) 19b.	CEMETERY OR		DRY - NAME set Cremat	tory			19c, LOCAT		or Town vada 898	State 303
		GNATURE (OF ON MUTH	1		UNERAL D NSE NUMB FD298		Oc. NAME	AND ADI	Bu	rns Fune	ral Home		
ADE CALL		or Section 1990 and the Control of t	NIICAIED				TO A THE OWNER OF THE OWNER.						
	Ne 21a. To the best of my ki	ignature & Title)		time, date and pla	ace and due	of States	e time, dat		e and due to			ature & Title)) THENTICATED
ERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (M			COF DEATH		Compl WER'S	Fe	bruary	Mo/Day/Yr) 19, 2022		22c. HOUR	16:5	9
/	요 분 21d. NAME OF ATTEN					28 4	Fe	bruary	DEAD (Mo/ 12, 2022			16:5	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF			PO Box 73				ORONER	l) (Type or I	rint)	23b. LIC	CENSE NUN	/IBER
EGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		ARAN ĞR TURE AUTHE	1 10 2 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		24b. DATE RI (Mo/Day/Yt)	10001-0	BY REGI Jary 22,	760 1 4	24c. DEA	TH DUE TO	COMMUNIO NO	CABLE DISEASE
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Heart Fa	ilure		PER LINE FOR	(a), (b), AN	D (c).)			*		1	rval betweer mediate	onset and death
ONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	(b) Chronic	764	ve Pulmor	nary Diseas	s e		s i			. (1	rval betweer known	onset and death
SAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Combin	- 1	c And Dia	stolic Con	gestive	Heart F	ailure			~~	:	rval betweer known	n onset and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR (d) Bradyca	as a conseq ardia	UENCE OF:				/ ·						n onset and death
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN	T CONDITIONS	G-Conditions con	tributing to death I	but not resu	llting in the ur	nderlying c	ause give	n in Part 1.	26. / Yes	AUTOPSY (S	Specif 27. WA REFER (Specif	AS CASE RRED TO CORONER by Yes or No.) Yes
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 28b, DATE OF	FINJURY (Mo/Day/	Yr) 28c. HO	UR OF INJUF	RY 28d. DE	SCRIBE	OW INJURY	OCCURRED			1	100
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spec Yes or No)	fy 28f, PLACE building, etc		home, farm, stree	t, factory, o	office 28g. L	OCATION	l ST	REET OR I	R.F.D. No.	CITY OR	TOWN	STATE
4	\	-	14.5			12000		35 T		7			



CASE FILE NO. 4267358



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

2/23/2022

This copy is not yalid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.





State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 001-096-05 b) 001-096-07	
2. Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) ■ Single FamilyRes. c) □ Condo/Townhouse d) □ 2-4 Plex e) □ Apartment Bldg. f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l g) □ Agricultural h) □ Mobile Home i) □ Other	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: Book: Page: Date of Recording: Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proj	perty) \$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375	5.090, Section: <u>10</u>
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A converte grantor.	eyance of real property by deed which becomes effective upon the death of
documentation if called upon to substantiate the informa claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1% per month.	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, of their information and belief and can be supported by ation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Agent
Signature	Capacity Agent
Signature	Capacity rigoni
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION REQUIRED
	rint Name: <u>Jacob Brown</u> ddress: <u>2040 Eastlake Blvd.</u>
City: Washoe Valley Ci	ty: Washoe Valley
State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89704</u> St	ate: NV Zip: 89704
	_
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	G (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)
Print Name: Allison MacKenzie, Ltd. Escrow #	
Address: 402 North Division Street, P.O. Box 646	OL-1- NTI 72: 00700
City: Carson City	State NV Zip89702